

Tripura Housing and Construction Board

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)PNIT No.: 09/THCB/PD-II/2022-23

The Deputy Executive Officer, PD-II on behalf of the 'Tripura Housing & Construction Board", invites online percentage rate e-tender for the following works:

SL. NO.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	EMD	BID Fee	Last date & time for online Bidding
01.	DNIeT No.: 16/THCB/PD-II/2022-23 (2 nd Call)	₹ 2,55,64,834.76	₹ 5,11,297.00	₹ 8,000.00	uo
02.	DNIeT No.: 20/THCB/PD-II/2022-23 (2 nd Call)	₹ 71,94,748.14	₹ 1,43,895.00	₹ 4,000.00	00 P.M.
03.	DNIeT No.: 21/THCB/PD-II/2022-23 (2 nd Call)	₹ 1,74,12,294.69	₹ 3,48,246.00	₹ 8,000.00	Upto 3:00 P.M. 09/09/2022
04.	DNIeT No.: 28/THCB/PD-II/2022-23	₹ 2,09,63,921.99	₹4,19,279.00	₹ 8,000.00	7 4

Note: The bid forms and other details including online activities should be done in the e-procurement portal https://tripuratenders.gov.in

> (Er.M.G.Modak) Deputy Executive Officer (PD-II) **Tripura Housing And Construction Board**

Agartala, West Tripura.

Director are of IT./TSCA. SP

Memo No. F 8(555)/ THCB/DEO (PD-I)/2015/1671-1709

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura and Chairman, Tripura Housing and Construction Board, Agartala for informing the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The Vice Chairman, Tripura Housing and Construction Board (Secretary, PWD, Govt. of Tripura) for favor of kind information.
- 3. The Engineer-In-Chief, PWD, Agartala, Tripura for favor of kind information.
- 4-8. The Chief Engineer, PWD [Buildings] / Water Resource / DWS / NH / PMGSY,PWD, Agartala for favor of kind information.
- The Director of Information and Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication of PNIT in 3 (three) widely published Local newspapers [Enclo-6(six) copies] for bids costing below ₹ 25.00 Crore and publication of PNIT in 1(oric, widely published National newspapers [in addition to 3 (three) Local newspaper] for bids costing ₹ 25.00 Crore and above [Enco-2(two) copies].
- The Director of IT Department, Govt. of Tripura for information & with request to display in the Website www.tripura.gov.in.
 - 12. The Director, Secondary Education Dept., Agartala, Tripura for favor of kind information.
 - 13. The Director, Tribal Welfare Dept., Agartala, Tripura for favor of kind information.
 - 14. The Chief Executive Officer, THCB, Agartala, Tripura for favor of kind information.
 - 15. The Commissioner, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Agartala for favor of kind information.
 - 16. The Joint Executive Officer, THCB, Agartala, Tripura for favor of kind information.
 - **17-18.** The Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B), Second Circle / Fourth Circle for favor of kind information.
 - 19-26. The Executive Engineer, Agartala division I/III/ V/ Capital complex Division, PWD. DWS Division I/II, Agartala: W.R Division No- I/II, Agartala for favor of kind information.
 - 27. The DEO(PD-I/PD-II/W/W-II/W-III/H&B), Tripura Housing and Construction Board, Agartala for information.
 - 28. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange for information.
 - 29. The Administrative Officer, TH&CB for information for information.
 - **30-33.** The DFO, Gomati / Dhalai / West for information.
 - 34. The Account's Officer, TH&CB for information.
 - 35. All Tripura Contractor's Association, 2nd floor of orient Book Society, Akhaura Road, Agartala for information.

36-39. Notice Board of TH&CB / Office Copy / Spare copy / Guard file.

Deputy Executive Officer (PD-II)
Tripura Housing And Construction Board
Agartala, West Tripura

dated: 20/08/20?